

01.10.2024
Item No.5, DL
Ct.19
A.J.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 3719 of 2023

Smt. Boni Saha & Anr.

-Vs-

Dr. (Mrs.) Mokshada Goswami

Mr. Sundar Gopal Bhattacharyya.
.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Souvik Das,
Mr. Rundranil Das,
Mr. Tapas Chatterjee.
.....for the opposite party.

Affidavit-of-service and the certified copy of the
Order No.120 dated December 04, 2019 filed on behalf
of the petitioners be kept with the record.

The interim order passed in the matter vide
order dated May 07, 2024 which was subsisting till
September 30, 2024 is extended **till end of the month
of December, 2024** or until further order(s),
whichever is earlier.

Let the matter be listed in the Combined
Monthly List of November, 2024 under the heading
“Motion”.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order
duly downloaded from the official *website* of the Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copies of this order,
if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to
compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)