

28.01.2026
Item No.20
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

**CO 3719 of 2023
with
CAN 1 of 2026**

**Smt. Boni Saha & Anr.
Vs
Dr. (Mrs) Mokshada Goswami**

Mr. Sundar Gopal Bhattacharyya
... for the petitioners

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee
Mr. Souvik Das
Mr. Rudranil Das
... for the opposite party

In re : CAN 1 of 2026

CAN 1 of 2026 is moved praying for extension of interim order first granted on 07.05.2025.

It appears that the interim order has expired. As such, the interim order first granted on 07.05.2025 be revived in the interest of justice and be extended till 21st April, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

CAN 1 of 2026 stands disposed of.

Parties to file their respective short notes on the next date of hearing.

Matter be listed in the monthly list of March, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)