

20.04.2026

Ct No.2
D/L 4
Mujahid

CO 3719 of 2023

Boni Saha & Anr.
Vs.
Dr. (Mrs) Mokshada Goswami

Mr. Sundar Gopal Bhattacharyya
...for the petitioners

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee
Mr. Souvik Das
Mr. Rudranil Das
Mr. Samu Mandi
...for the opposite parity

- 1.** Both the parties are seeking some more time to file short notes in terms of the order dated 28th January, 2026.
- 2.** Let the written notes of argument be filed within four weeks with a copy to the other party.
- 3.** A prayer for extension of interim order has been made.
- 4.** The interim order is extended till 30th June, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
- 5.** Let the matter be listed in the combined monthly list of June, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)