

09.06.2026
Court No.2
Item No.106
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

CO 3719 of 2023

**Boni Saha & Anr.
Vs.
Dr. (Mrs) Mokshada Goswami**

Mr. Sundar Gopal Bhattacharyya
...for the petitioners
Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee
Mr. Souvik Das
Mr. Rudranil Das
...for the opposite party

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed written notes of argument. Let it be taken on record.
2. On behalf of the opposite party a short adjournment has been sought for which has been opposed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Let written notes of argument be filed by the opposite party within 10 days with a copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. Let the matter be listed on 24th June, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)