

24.06.2026

Ct No.2
D/L 23
Mujahid

CO 3719 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2026

Boni Saha & Anr.
Vs.
Dr. (Mrs) Mokshada Goswami

Mr. Sundar Gopal Bhattacharyya
...for the petitioners

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee
Mr. Souvik Das
...for the opposite party

- 1.** Learned counsel for the opposite party is again seeking an adjournment which has been vehemently opposed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 2.** Last and final opportunity granted.
- 3.** Let the matter appear on 30th July, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)