

23.07.2026
Ct No.2
D/L 8
Mujahid

CO 3719 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2026
CAN 2 of 2026

Boni Saha & Anr.
Vs.
Dr. (Mrs) Mokshada Goswami

Mr. Sundar Gopal Bhattacharyya
...for the petitioners

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee
Mr. Rudranil Das
...for the opposite party

In Re: CAN 2 of 2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed that the interim order was valid till 20th April, 2026, however, though the matter was taken up on 9th June, 2026 and 24th June, 2026, but the interim order was not extended. Now the matter was fixed for 30th July, 2026.

2. Let the interim order is extended till 31st August, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

3. CAN 2 of 2026 stands disposed of.

4. Learned counsel for the opposite party has filed written notes of argument. Copy supplied.

5. Let the matter appear on 30th July, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)